

RAILROAD BRIDGE REMOVAL

Bids Received: April 30, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		
				Janke General Contractors, Inc. 1223 River View Lane Athens, WI 54411		Mudtech LLC N44 W33344 Watertown Plank Rd. Nashotah, WI 53058		Water Works Docks & Boat Lifts, Inc. N3350 State Hwy 35 Stoddard, WI 54658		Lunda Construction Company P.O. Bpx 669 Black River Falls, WI 54615		Zenith Tech Inc. N6 W23673 Bluemound Rd Waukesha, WI 53187		
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01017	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	01991	RAILROAD FLAGGING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	200	\$ 3.40	\$ 680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
4	03990	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 100,550.00	\$ 100,550.00	\$ 139,900.00	\$ 139,900.00	\$229,250.00	\$ 229,250.00
5	03991	REMOVE PILES BY PULLING	EACH	51	\$ 406.00	\$ 20,706.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,540.00
6	03992	REMOVE PILES BY CUTTING OR BREAKING	EACH	20	\$ 406.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00
7	04990	GRADING AND SHAPING RIVERBANKS	LS	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 116,206.00		\$ 137,600.00		\$ 179,000.00		\$ 191,250.00		\$ 289,490.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$225,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Janke General Contractors, in the amount of \$116,206.00